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SENATE BILL No. 251

February 21, 2001, Introduced by Senator JAY E and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to anmend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of criminal procedure,"
by amendi ng section 11 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.11), as anended
by 2000 PA 492.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE COF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |
Sec. 11. This chapter applies to the followi ng felonies

enunerated in chapters 1 to 199 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

M C. L. Category C ass Description Stat Max
4.421(1) Pub trst G Lobbyi sts--conpensation con-

ti ngent on outconme of action 3
4.421(2) Pub trst G Lobbyists giving gifts 3
18. 366(1) Property E False presentation to crine

victimservices conm Ssion

to obtain nore than $100 10
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21.

28.

28.

28.
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28.

28.
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28.
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28.

1268( 9)

154

214(4) (b)

293( 1)

293(2)

293( 3)

295(1) (a)

295( 3)

295a( 1)

295a( 2)

295a( 3)

422

422a( 4)

425b( 3)

425j (2)
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Pub
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trst

trst

trst

ord

ord

ord

ord

ord

ord

ord

saf

Saf

Saf

Saf

Pur posefully submtting fal se
busi ness certification

Public officer--enbezzl enent

Unaut hori zed di scl osure of
information from
LEI N- - subsequent of f ense

Fal se i nformati on when appl y-
ing for state ID

Fal se i nformati on when appl y-
ing for state I D--second
of f ense

Fal se i nformati on when appl y-
ing for state ID--third or
subsequent of fense

Forging state ID card to
commt fel ony

Using stolen state ID card to
comit felony

Fal se representation to obtain
or misuse personal
i nformation

Fal se representation to obtain
or misuse personal
i nf ormati on--second of f ense

Fal se representation to obtain
or nisuse personal
information--third or subse-
quent of fense

Pi stol s--1icense application
forgery

Fal se statenment on pistol
sal es record

Fal se statement on conceal ed
pi stol pernit application

Unl awful granting or present-
ing of pistol training
certificate

Fi ne

15

Vari abl e

15



©o ~NoOoUIh WNE

28.

28.

28.

28.

28.

35.

35.

35.

38

38.

45.

47.

47.

51.

4250(3) (¢)

435

729(1) (a)

729(1) (b)

729(1) (c)

929

980

1029

.412a(1)

516

82

56

364
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trst
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trst

trst

trst

Carrying conceal ed pistol in
prohi bited place--third or
subsequent of fense

Firearm sal e without trigger
| ock, gun case, or storage
container--third or subse-
quent of fense

Failure to register as a sex
of fender, first offense

Failure to register as a sex
of fender, second of f ense

Failure to register as a sex
of fender, third or subse-
quent of fense

WIlful falsification in
application for veterans
benefits

Fal se statenment in application
for Korean veterans benefits

Fal se statenment in application
for Vietnam veterans
benefits

County enpl oyee providi ng
answers to county civi
servi ce exam

Fire and police civil
servi ce- - appoi nt ment or
enmpl oyment contrary to act

County purchasing
agent--violations in award-
ing bids or contracts

Payment of clai m agai nst
county before audit

Wayne County treasurer paying
clainms wthout appropriate
signature

Appoi ntment or sel ection con-
trary to civil service com
m ssion rules

10
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110. 28

117. 25(3)

125. 1447

168. 731( 4)

168. 734

168. 750C

168. 756

168. 757

168. 759( 8)

168. 759b

168. 761(5)

168. 769( 4)

168. 792a(11)

168. 792a( 16)

168. 808
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Pub trst

Pub trst

Property

Pub trst

Pub trst

PUB TRST

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

4
G

Fourth cl ass o
cities--misappropriation of
nmoney or property

Amendnent to city
electors--willfully affixing
anot her’s signature, false
representation

M chi gan state housi ng devel -
oprment authority--false pre-
tenses over $100

Election law-filing certain
fal se statenents

El ection | aw-el ection board
refusing to provide chal -
| enger conveni ences

FORGED SI GNATURE ON | NTERNET
BALLOT APPLI CATI ON

El ector’s fal se statenent con-
cerning inability to mark
bal | ot

El ecti on inspector--unl awf ul
conduct

Forged si gnature on absentee
bal | ot

Fal se statenment in application
for emergency absentee
bal | ot

Assi sting an absentee voter in
nmaki ng a fal se statenent

Voting both in person and by
absentee ball ot OR BY THE
| NTERNET

Di scl osi ng how bal |l ot voted or
el ection results early
before polls are cl osed

Di scl osing el ection result or
how bal | ot voted

Unt rue statenent by nenber of
board of inspectors

15

10
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168.

168.

168.
168.
168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.
168.
169.

169.

169.

873

887

932( a)
932( b)
932(¢c)

932( d)

932(e)

932(f)

932(9)

932( h)

932(i)

932a

933

936
937
254

255

266
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trst

trst
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trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst
trst

trst

trst

trst

M sconduct of el ection
enpl oyee in recount--county
and | ocal

M sconduct of el ection
enpl oyee in recount

Bribing or intimdating voters
Bal | ot tanpering

Destroying or falsifying elec-
tion return or records

Di scl osing votes or obstruct-
ing voter

Absent ee bal |l ot tanpering

El ection | aw - possess absent
voter ballot delivered to
anot her person

Suggesting how a di sabl ed
voter should vote

Suggesting or influencing how
an absentee voter should
vot e

Organi zing a neeting where
absentee voter ballots are
to be voted

El ecti on of f enses

Fal se swearing to register or
vot e

El ection | aw-perjury
El ection |l aw-forgery

Canpai gn finance--corporate
contributions

Canpai gn finance--corporate
solicitation for certain
f unds

Canpai gn finance--qualified
canpai gn expendi tures
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1 Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take
2 effect unless Senate Bill No. 250
3 of the 91st Legislature is enacted into

4 | aw.
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